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LOK SABHA


 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 36


TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 24, 2016


DRIVERLESS METRO


No. 36. SHRI NAGAR RODMAL:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) has tested new driverless trains recently;


(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the DMRC proposes to run these trains in near future;

and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.
(c): Yes, Madam.
(d): Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed that initially driverless trains will be introduced in service along with drivers. After extensive trials, these trains will be made fit for operation without driver.
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